Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Riverside on 11/15/2021 04:09 PM

Case Number RIC1905805 J0000043433217 - W. Samuel Hamrick Jr., Executive Office	er/Clerk of the Court By J. Castillo, Clerk AT-12
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Charles C.H. Wu (SBN 166756); Vikram M. Reddy (SBN 228515)	
Elena N. Sandell (SBN 333153)	
98 Discovery, Irvine, CA 92618	
TELEPHONE NO.:(949) 251-0111 FAX NO. (Optional):	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Winjet Trading Inc. & America Plastics Trading, Inc.	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Riverside	
street address: 4050 Main St.	
mailing address: 4050 Main St.	
city and zip code: Riverside, CA 92501	
BRANCH NAME: Riverside Historic Courthouse	
PLAINTIFF: Winjet Trading Inc. et al.	
DEFENDANT: Jim Yueh Hiseh, et. al.	
	CASE NUMBER.
RIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AND ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF	CASE NUMBER:
ATTACHMENT AFTER HEARING	RIC1905805 Dept. 05
ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL WRIT OF ATTACHMENT AFTER	1
HEARING	
	•
(2) Defendant (name):  2. THE COURT FINDS  a. Defendant (specify name): See Attachment 1a	Div.: Rm.:  ney (name):Vikram M. Reddy storney (name):  atural person partnership stachment 1a be issued. Sis based.
(2) ✓ is not exempt from attachment (specify): See Attachment 2g2  h. ☐ The following property, not described in plaintiff's application, claimed by defer	ndant to be exempt,
<ul><li>(1) is exempt from attachment (specify):</li><li>(2) is not exempt from attachment (specify):</li></ul>	
i. $\checkmark$ An undertaking in the amount of: \$ $10,000.00$ is required before a has not filed an undertaking in that amount.	a writ shall issue, and plaintiff
j. A Right to Attach Order was issued on <i>(date):</i>	pursuant to
	Procedure section 485.220 (ex parte)

k. \_\_\_\_ other (specify):

Electronically RECEIVED by Superior Court of California, County of Riverside on 11/02/2021 10:20 AM - W. Samuel Hamrick Jr., Executive Officer/Clerk of the Court By Eduardo Escobedo, Clerk

		AT-120
SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:	
Winjet Trading Inc., et al. v. Jim Hsieh, et al.	RIC1905805	Dept. 05
ORDER		
3. THE COURT ORDERS		

winger trading me., et al. v. sim risten, et al.	МС1903003	0.5
ORDER		
THE COURT ORDERS  a. Plaintiff has a right to attach property of defendant (name): See Attachment 1a in the amount of: \$ 400,000.00  b. ☐ The property described in items 2g(1) and 2h(1) of the findings is exempt and see. The clerk shall issue ☐ a writ of attachment ☐ an additional writ of attachment ☐ an additional writ of attachment ☐ forthwith ☐ upon the filing of an undertaking in the amount of: \$ 10,00 (1) ☐ for any property of a defendant who is not a natural person for which (2) ☐ for the property of a defendant who is a natural person that is subject Procedure section 487.010 described as follows (specify):	thment in the amount stated in iter $10.00$ a method of levy is provided.	n 3a
(1) The East West Bank Account No. 9065 associated with	h Defendant Tsuichen Chu,	
Defendant Wu Yuan Hsieh a.k.a. WuYuan Hsieh, and/or Defend	dant Helen Pei-Lun Hsieh a.k.a	ι.
Helen Hsieh; and		
(2) the First Bank Checking Account ending in #1055, belonging	g to Defendant Tsuichen Chu	
(3) for the property covered by a bulk sales notice with respect to a bulk to of such property, described as follows (specify):	transfer by defendant or the proceeds	s of sale
(4) for plaintiff's pro rata share of proceeds from an escrow in which defe number is (specify):	endant's liquor license is sold. The lice	ense
d. Defendant shall transfer to the levying officer possession of  (1) any documentary evidence in defendant's possession of title to any p  (2) any documentary evidence in defendant's possession of debt owed to  (3) the following property in defendant's possession (specify):		
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER MAY AND PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.  e Other (specify):	SUBJECT YOU TO ARREST	
f. Total number of boxes checked in item 3: 5  Honorable	e Irma Asberry	

JUDICIAL OFFICER

MC-025

SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:
Winjet Trading Inc., et al. v. Jim Hsieh, et al.	RIC1905805

ATTACHMENT (Number): 1a

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

TSUICHEN CHU a.k.a. TSUI CHEN CHU a.k.a. TSUI CHEN CHIU, individually and as Trustee of THE HSIEH FAMILY TRUST; WU YUAN HSIEH a.k.a. WUYUAN HSIEH a.k.a. WU YUEN HSIEH a.k.a. WUYUEN HSIEH, individually and as Trustee of THE HSIEH FAMILY TRUST; HELEN PEI-LUN HSIEH a.k.a. HELEN HSIEH, an individual

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page 1 of 1

(Add pages as required)

SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:
Winjet Trading Inc., et al. v. Jim Hsieh, et al.	RIC1905805

ATTACHMENT (Number): 2g2

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

- (1) The East West Bank Account No. 20065 associated with Defendant Tsuichen Chu, Defendant Wu Yuan Hsieh a.k.a. WuYuan Hsieh, and/or Defendant Helen Pei-Lun Hsieh a.k.a. Helen Hsieh; and
- (2) the First Bank Checking Account ending in #1055, belonging to Defendant Tsuichen Chu

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page 1 of 1

(Add pages as required)